Ratan Lal Sharma shall have no claim for  the  re-
ceipts assigned by Sri Purushottam Harit.
(3) Payment of all cheques issued by Dr. Ratan Lal Sharma on
behalf of Modern Processors to Shri Purushottam Harit  shall
be treated invalid.
(4)  Dr.  Ratan  Lal Sharma shall  pay  Rs.  17,000/-(Rupees
seventeen thousand only) to Shri Purushottam Harit.
(5)  Shri Purushottam Harit shall render all  assistance  to
Dr. Ratan Lal Sharma for realising all the dues of the  said
firm as and when necessary and for transfer of tenancy right
of the Factory in favour of Dr. Ratan Lal Sharma.